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Anna Lindh Foundation Turkey Network Survey Results

Distribution of Participants

Associations 22 44%
Foundations 10 20%
Public Institutions 4 8%
Other 14 28%
Total 50 100%

1. Which of the following is the most important factor for your organization to join Anna

Lindh Foundation?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other | Total | Ratio
Institutions
a- To promote international 4 5 1 5/ 15| 28%
relations
5 3 - 1 9| 17%
b- For fund raising
4 3 2 1| 10| 19%
c- To participate in new projects
d- For cultural cooperation 9 1 - 8| 18| 33%
opportunities
1 - 1 - 2| 4%
e- Other
100%
Total




organization in the future?

2. What kind of contributions do you expect that Anna Lindh Foundation will provide to your

Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total |Ratio
Institutions
a-To have the opportunity learn 15%
about diverse cultures, 4 2 - 2 8
b- To outgrow prejudices among the 4 2 2 3 11| 20%
countries
c- To develop international 13 5 2 11 31| 56%
cooperation
d- To improve our institution by 3 2 - - 5/ 9%
obtaining grants
- - - - - 0%
e- Other
100%
Total
3. What was your organization’s main motive to join Anna Lindh Foundation?
Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total|Ratio
Institutions
a- To make contribution into 10 2 1 9| 22 42%
culture and art
b- To make contribution into
economic cooperation and - 4 2 - 6 11%
development
c-To make contribution into
scientific research, and capacity 4 1 1 2 8 15%
building
d- To make contribution into 5 1 - 4, 10 19%
building the information society
5 2 - - 7 13%
e- Other
100%
Total




4. How has your organization learned about the foundation before joining into the

Foundation?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other | Total Ratio
Institutions
6 1 1 4 12 23%
a- From our employees
1 - 1 2 4%
b- From press releases
7 3 - 3 13 25%
c- From other institutions
8 5 1 3 17 32%
d- From internet
4 - 2 3 9 17%
e- Other
100%
Total

5. Which type of the following projects does your organization expect to be supported by

ALF?
Associations | Foundations | Public Other | Total | Ratio
Institutions
4 3 - 2 9| 17%
a- Human rights and democracy
1 3 2 4 10| 19%
b- Education, training and research
3 1 - 1 5 9%
c- Gender and discrimination
d- Economic, social and cultural
12 3 1 8 24| 45%
cooperation
4 - 1 - 5 9%
e- Other
100%
Total




6. Have your organization participated in any project studies supported by ALF?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total Ratio
Institutions
10 3 - 3 16 32%
a- Yes
12 6 4 11 33 66%
b- No
1 2%
N.a
50| 100%
Total

7. If your answer was “Yes” to 6" question, how many project studies has your

organization participated in?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total Ratio
Institutions
6 2 - 2 10 20%
a- 1
3 1 - 1 5 10%
b- 2-3
1 - - - 1 2%
c- 45
d- Morethan5 ) ) ) ) ) )
34 68%
N.a
50| 100%
Total




8. Does your organization lead or organize any activities with other network members in
the same line with ALF’s objectives?
Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total Ratio
Institutions

13 2 - 6 21 42%

a- Yes
9 7 4 9 29 58%

b- No
50| 100%

Total

your organization done?

9. If your answer was “Yes” for the previous question, which of the following activities has

Associations | Foundations | Public Other | Total |Ratio
Institutions
a- Exhibitions, sportive activities,
2 - - - 2 4%
competitions
8 1 - 4 13| 26%
b- Conferences, seminars, panels
- - - - - 0%
c- Campaigns for economic aid
d- Events such as movie, theatre,
3 - - 2 5| 10%
and opera performances...
3 1 - 2 6| 12%
e- Other
24| 48%
N.a.
50| 100%
Total




10. Has your organization obtained any contribution for organizational improvement

purposes by being an ALF member?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other | Total |Ratio
Institutions
- - - - - 0%
a-It’s got large contribution
8 1 - 2 11| 22%
b- It’s got mild contribution
5 3 - 2 10| 20%
c- It’s got weak contribution
5 2 2 2 11| 22%
d- It’s got no contribution
4 3 2 8 18| 36%
e- No response
50| 100%
Total

11. Which of the following projects does your organization plan to realize in the near

future?
Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total |Ratio
Institutions
a- Projects for economic
- - 1 - 1 2%
cooperation
2 5 2 2 11| 21%
b- Education projects
4 2 1 4 11| 21%
c- Social projects
13 3 - 9 24| 48%
d- Culture and art projects
3 1 - - 4| 8%
e- Other




50|100%
Total
12. Has your organization ever attended any activities organized by ALF?
Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total Ratio
Institutions
12 5 0 7 24 48%
a- Yes
9 4 3 7 23 46%
b- No
3 6%
Na.
50 100%
Total

13. What kind of contributions would ALF provide, if Turkey has been considered?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other | Total | Ratio
Institutions
1 2 2 - 5/ 10%
a- To promulgate Turkey’s name
b- To increase the weight of Turkey
3 2 1 4| 10| 20%
in the process of EU membership
c- To draw attention to Turkey’s
2 1 - 3] 6%
issues
d- To improve the relationship with
European and Mediterranean
13 6 1 9| 28| 57%
countries
e- | don’t think ALF would provide
3 - 1 4| 8%
any contribution
50|100%
Total




14. If your organization were going to apply for a project to ALF, which of the following

project subjects your organization would choose?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other | Total Ratio
Institutions
1 5 - 1 6 13%
a- Youth and women
b- Poverty and 2 1 - - 3 6%
development
- - 2 2 4 7%
c- Education and health
14 3 - 12 27 54%
d- Culture and art
e- International 6 2 2 1 10)  22%
cooperation
50 100%
Total

15. Which of the following is the best statement describing ALF mission and

objectives?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total |Ratio
Institutions

a-Human rights and 9 3 - 4 15| 31%
democratic improvement
b- Support to Training and - - 2 1 3 6%
education
c- Cultural and artistic 9 4 - 8 20| 40%
cooperation
d- Creation of Information - 1 - 3 4 8%
Society




e- Other

15%

Total

50

100%

16. Would your organization like to participate in a project which aims to provide a

solution to negative developments among Mediterranean countries?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other | Total |Ratio
Institutions
19 9 4 9 41| 82%
a- Yes
- - - - - 0%
b- No
3 - - 4 71 14%
c- Indecisive
2 4%
Na.
50| 100%
Total

17. Would your organization consider doing any activity on national ground with other

ALF Turkey Network members?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total |Ratio
Institutions
12 6 1 8 27 54%
a- Yes
6 2 - 2 10 20%
b- No
4 2 3 3 12 24%
c- Indecisive
1 2%
Na.
50 100%
Total




18. Are you being informed of the other ALF members in Turkey?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total |Ratio
Institutions
3 5 1 4 13| 26%
a- Yes we are
7 3 3 3 16| 32%
c- No we are not
c- We are being informed
12 2 - 7 21| 42%
partly
50| 100%
Total
19. Do you have any plans in the near future related to foreign countries?
Associations | Foundations | Public Other | Total |Ratio
Institutions
20 10 3 12 45| 90%
a- Yes
2 - 1 2 5/ 10%
c- No
50| 100%
Total




20. How many people do work permanently for your organization other than the

voluntary staff?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total |Ratio
Institutions
5 - 2 2 9| 18%
a-0
5 2 - 5 12| 24%
b-1-2
7 3 - 2 12| 24%
c-3-5
1 1 - 2 4%
d-5-7
3 5 2 5 15| 30%
e) More than 8
50| 100%
Total
21. How many people do work for your organization voluntarily?
Associations | Foundations | Public Other | Total |Ratio
Institutions
2 2 1 4 9| 20%
a-1-2
1 - 1 3 5/ 11%
b- 3-5
3 1 - 2 6| 13%
c- 6-10
15 7 1 2 25| 56%
d- More than 10
50| 100%

Total




22. Do the members join the institutional activities actively?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total |Ratio
Institutions
14 3 1 3 21| 42%
a- Yes they do
7 7 2 7 23| 46%
b- They do partly
- - - 1 1 2%
c- No they don’t
5 10%
Na.
50| 100%
Total
23. Is your organization in need of fund raising?
Associations | Foundations | Public Other | Total |Ratio
Institutions
17 8 2 5 32| 64%
a- Yesitis
- 1 - 1 2 4%
b- No it isn’t
5 1 2 7 15| 30%
c- ltisin need partly
1 2%
Na.
50| 100%

Total




24.What kind of efforts does your organization make to gather new financial resources?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total |Ratio
Institutions
2 - 2 4 7%
a- We try to rise donations
b- We raise fund by the
3 1 - 1 5 9%
social activities
c- We try to rise fund by
16 8 3 9 36| 65%
preparing projects
d- We try to have support
from governmental
3 - 1 2 6| 11%
institutions
e- We operate economic
1 2 - 1 4 7%
institutions
100%
Total

25.Which of the following parties, do you think should contribute for the financing of NGO?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total Ratio
Institutions
13 2 - 4 19| 28%

a- The Government

1 1 - 2 3%
b- Families

6 2 - 5 13| 19%
c- Companies

7 7 2 11 27| 39%

d- Sponsors




e- Members

1 3 8| 12%

Total

100%

26. Which of the following is the most negative factor

organizational capacities of NGOs in Turkey?

in terms of administrative and

Associations | Foundations | Public Other | Total | Ratio
Institutions
a- Inefficient utilization of
4 1 - 3 8| 14%
resources
b- Not enough information given
to the public about the missions
5 7 2 8| 22| 39%
and objectives of NGOs
c- Usually accepted wrong
perception about poor
3 1 1 5/ 9%
management of NGOs
d- Non generation of activities that
3 1 - 1 5/ 9%
get attention from youth
e- non availability of organizational
structure for responsibility and
12 1 1 2| 16| 29%
authority
100%
Total




27. What is the most important reason for insufficient capacity of NGOs for raising

fund and find resources?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total |Ratio
Institutions
14 8 2 8 32| 59%
a. Insufficient resources
b. Absence of activities in
return to the income
- - 1 1 2%
generated by NGOs
c. Lack of transparency in
the generated income and
1 1 1 2 5 9%
in the expenditures
d. Problems in the
distribution of the
1 - 2 3 6%
financial aid
9 1 - 3 13| 24%
e. Other
100%
Total

28. Do you think that the activities done by NGOs (social contribution) are sufficient?

Associations | Foundations | Public Other | Total |Ratio
Institutions
- - - - - 0%
a- Yesitis
9 4 - 3 16| 32%

b- It is sufficient partly




11 6 4 10 31| 62%
c- Noitisn’t
2 - - 1 3 6%
d- | have no idea
50| 100%
Total
29. Do you think that the publicity of NGOs is adequate in Turkey?
Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total |Ratio
Institutions
1 - 1 - 2 4%
a- Yesitis
16 5 3 12 36 72%
b- It is adequate partly
5 5 - 2 12 24%
c- Noitisn’t
- - - - - 0%
d- | have no idea
50 100%
Total
30. Do you think that the capacities of NGOs are adequate in Turkey?
Associations | Foundations | Public Other |Total |Ratio
Institutions
2 - - 4 6 12%
a- Yesitis
6 7 2 4 19 38%
b- It is adequate partly
13 3 2 6 24 48%
c- Noitisn’t
1 - - - 1 2%
d- | have no idea
50 100%

Total







